本商品を安全に正しく使用していただくために、使用前に必ず本書をお読みいただき、十分に理解し
てください。
本書は、お読みになった後、いつでも使用できるよう大切に保管してください。
なお、本商品を転売または譲渡される場合は、本書を新しい所有者に渡してください。
For safe and correct operation of the product, please be sure to read this manual and fully
understand its content before use.
After reading, keep the manual safe so that you can find and use it readily.
In case of resale or transfer of this product, make sure to transfer the manual to the new owner.

m http
://
gy
o.co
.jp
/
ツールホースバランサー 取扱説明書
6
4. 商品の説明
4-1 各部の名称
4-1-1 ツールホースバランサー本体（外観） 4-1-2 ツールホースバランサー本体（内部）
4-2 商品仕様
4-2-1 仕様
型式 容量範囲（kg） ストローク（m） ホース内径（mm） 質量（kg）
THB-15Ａ 0.5～1.5 1.3 8.5 約 2.0
THB-25Ａ 1.5～2.5 1.3 8.5 約 2.1
THB-35Ａ 2.5～3.5 1.3 8.5 約 2.2
THB-50Ａ 3.5～5.0 1.3 8.5 約 2.2
THB-65A 5.0～6.5 1.3 8.5 約 2.3
※ 出荷時は中間荷重でセットされています。
使用流体 エア
最大使用圧力 1.0 MPa ｛10 kgf／cm2｝
4-2-2 流量特性

(Main equipment)
1
Users Manual (This manual) 1
3-3 Disposal of packing materials
After opening the package, dispose of any packing and cushioning materials in accordance with the
local regulations of the area where the product is used.
4. Product Description
4-1 Components
4-1-1 Tool Hose Balancer main
equipment (external view)
4-1-2 Tool Hose Balancer main
equipment (internal view)
4-2 Product specifications
4-2-1 Specifications
Model Capacity range (kg) Stroke (m) Hose inner diameter (mm) Mass (kg)
THB-15A 0.5 to 1.5 1.3 8.5 Approx. 2.0
THB-25A 1.5 to 2.5 1.3 8.5 Approx. 2.1
THB-35A 2.5 to 3.5 1.3 8.5 Approx. 2.2
THB-50A 3.5 to 5.0 1.3 8.5 Approx. 2.2
THB-65A 5.0 to 6.5 1.3 8.5 Approx. 2.3
Note: Factory setting is the middle value of the capacity range.
Working fluid Air
Maximum working pressure 1.0 MPa (10 kgf/cm2)